1st All Conf.
1st All Conf.
1st All Conf.
1st All Conf.
1st All Conf.

2nd All Conf.
2nd All Conf.
2nd All Conf.
2nd All Conf.
2nd All Conf.
2nd All Conf.

Individual SB Rankings
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
3
31
3
3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
A
4.
45
46
47
48
A
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
5
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
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Name
M. McPhail
S. Kramer
J. Milano
C. Courter
A.Engle
L. Nygren
C. Tobbe
J. Sears
K. Courter
B. Toth
C. Blazek
E. Kuntz
C. Leister
Z. Hudson
Hanak
T. Colston
M. Becker
L. Kuntz
A. Wesel
E. Williams
Collins
Noe
A. Zuleger
R. Jordan
A. Chernoby
J. Robak
Shropshire
R. Phillips
Ch. Tilley
S. Schrubbe
Evans
L. Metheney
Wohlfert
J. King
D. Cole
G. Felbaum
J Drumwright
Swimm
J. Speicher
Ca. Tilley
J. Nicolazzo
A. Wiebe
C. Fortunato
Ciarula
R. Ashbrook
Ayala
R. Yurk
L. Berry
C. Moreland
J. Stien
D. Moore
D. Fox
B. Lynch
Coon
A. Konduskar
R. Kohatsu
Jones
J. Coates
White-McCollum
Frey
Rhoades
J. Clauss
J. Gorman
G. Lovequist
Schultz
W. Yoder
Corcoran
R. Herrmann
Bordeaux
Ontrop
J. Sprunger
B. Lerg
Zwart
Rood
Schulte
W. Bierling
T. Sieler
Shipman
Squires
A. Ray
Lininger
Krakowski
M. White
Leathead
G. Michelfelder
Kressig-Witzel
Leach
Seiser
Hess
Ryder
Andersen
Nelson
Cole
Strahle
Twist
Staggs
Q. Carlson
Mason
Talbot
MacDonald
Tooley
Ford
Pearson
Damon

Sch.
UW-O
UA
UA
UMKC
UA
Oosu
MSU
Oosu
UMKC
Oosu
UW-O
UA
UW-O
UMKC
MSU
UA
UW-O
UA
Oosu
UMKC
MSU
MSU
UW-O
PUR
GVS
Oosu
MSU
GVS
NROTC
UW-O
MSU
GVS
NROTC
PUR
GVS
PUR
PUR
NROTC
PUR
NROTC
Oosu
UMKC
UA
UA
Oosu
MSU
UM
UM
PUR
Oosu
PUR
Oosu
PUR
NROTC
Oosu
Oosu
MSU
UM
NROTC
MSU
MSU
GVsS
EMU
GVsS
NROTC
um
NROTC
GVsS
EMU
MSU
PUR
um
GVsS
WMU
EMU
GVS
GVsS
NROTC
WMU
um
WMU
WMU
EMU
WMU
EMU
UW-O
EMU
EMU
WMU
WMU
WMU
WMU
EMU
NROTC
WMU
WMU
EMU
EMU
EMU
EMU
EMU
EMU
EMU
EMU

Oct.
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Nov.
583
571
576
559
565
560
559
563
570
556
561
569
556
549
568
556
557
551
554
552
532
556
554
532
553
519
531
535
531
507
520
499
506
499

473
477

462
451
553
534

547
541
537
542
534
403

403
531
508
386
578
578
539
522

378

344
445
467
406
398
418
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Dec.
588 | 35
575 | 22
570 | 21
571 |22
577 | 28
575 | 27
576 | 26
567 | 23
562 | 13
564 | 23
564 | 19
559 18
562 | 18
571 |22
569 | 31
552 | 18
558 | 22
566 | 23
549 | 15
546 | 12
556 | 22
547 | 15
562 | 15
570 | 20
544 |17
537 |12
521 |13
509 13
511 | 8
516 | 6
493 | 10
499 | 13
504 | 5
500 | 10
475 | 2
481 | 9
519 11
477 | 8
436 | 3
438 | 2
548 | 18
537 |12
531 |12
566 | 21
530 | 6

542 | 20
521 | 8
420 | 6
524 |16
421
508
487
370
590
576
552
529
373
451
446

361

361

353

418
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Jan.
589
566
579
585
570
565
574
560
569
572
575

561

561

528

519

492

523

471

428

514

314

403
376

377
205

252
202

351
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Average

586.8

574
573.6
573.6

570
567.2
566.2
565.2
563.8
562.6
562.6
561.2
560.8
560.8
559.2
557.2
553.2

553

553
552.8
552.6

548.8

548
546.4
531.6
528.4
528.2
527.2
508.2
503.8
501.6
499.8
491.6
481.4
474.4
473.2
468.4
455.6

451
441.6
436.8

436

433.4
433
431.4
425.2
416.6
415.6
408.8
408.4
398.6
378
351.2
345.6
327.4
316.4
305.8
303.6
302.2
293.4
289.8
283.4
279.6
275.2
271.4
270.2
264.6
262.4
227.2
216
202.6
193.4
191.8
185.2
178.8
166.8
160.2
158.8
153
147
136.6
134.6
131.8
920

87

84
77.4
75
70.2
69

69
65.2
62.6
62
60.4
56.4
56
54.6
49.8
43.2
41.2
40.2

32
27
25

25
23

20
18
24
24
22
20
18
22

19
19

19
18

20
14

11
12
17
13
11
8.3
14

7.3
5.8
75
75
6.5
4.8

17

9.8
12
13

17
14

7.3
4.3
8.8
4.3
25

22
11
8.8
23
35
3.8

15
15

4.3
13
5.8
3.3
18

5.8
23
53
15

23
23

25

18
0.8
0.3
0.3
18
0.5

0.3

0.3

0.8
0.8
0.3
0.5

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.3
0.3
0.3

Feb.

586
578
567
576
566
576
552
571
562
561
553
554
560
561
544
564
556
539
545
560
556
539
530
564
539
523
518
525
526
480
516
498
501
496
509
462
479
473
442
462

567
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33
33
28
29
15
29

17
18

19
19
20
14
20
18
15
15
18
16
13
10
13

10
11

11

oo ®uo

27

13

13

15

12

multi
plier
0.0196
0.1171
0.1008
0.1171
0.1926
0.253
0.133
0.2736
0.2736
0.2921
0.253
0.2921
0.3271
0.3271
0.2921
0.4011
0.4375
0.3875
0.4136
0.4595
0.4489
0.4375
0.4261
0.5241
0.5741
0.5924
0.609
0.6193
0.6243
0.6779
0.7119
0.7147
0.7225
0.7433
0.773
0.768
0.7777
0.7837
0.7959
0.8089
0.4489
dng
dng
dng
0.5379
dng
0.5609
0.6037
0.8422
dng
0.8457
0.6944
dng
0.8655
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
0.8723
dng
0.8789
dng
0.8845
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng
dng

Handicap
586.2744
580.5762
570.3264
578.8104
572.5484

582.072
558.384
578.9344
572.3968
572.3919
564.891
567.4366
573.084
573.7569
560.3576
578.4396
575.25
562.6375
567.748
578.38
575.7516
565.6875
559.827
582.8676
574.0201
568.6148
567.938
571.4475
572.1982
561.348
575.7996
570.8994
572.5275
573.3032
579.343
567.984
573.1017
572.5299
567.7522
573.6282
269.34

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

322.74

#VALUE!

336.54
362.22
575.0676

#VALUE!

572.6889

416.64
#VALUE!
572.562

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

523.38

#VALUE!

527.34
#VALUE!
530.7

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#REF!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!

#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!

162
139
129
121
115
121
105
97
89
114
113
89
98
92
101
96
94
94
84
76
85
91
93
74
89
49
61
77
64
54
43
66
35
40
32
36
35
34
19
22
68
63
55
60
46
63
67
54
22
44
19
35
22
15
101
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